1,336,132   553,614   540,248   - - 2,429,994   2,429,994

6 mths 6-12 1-2 2-5 >5 Contracted Carrying
or less months years years years Cash Flow Amount

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
Trade and other
payables 942,310

- - - -
942,310   942,310

Trust funds and
deposits 476,425

-
499,488

- -
626,768   626,768

Interest-bearing
loans and
borrowings 13,474   13,951   29,251   176,988   42,603   276,267   276,267
Total financial
liabilities 1,083,064   13,951   528,739   176,988   42,603   1,845,345   1,845,345

2017

2016

Note 44  Fnancial Instruments (Cont.)
Liquidity risk (Cont.)
The table below lists the contractual maturities for Financial Liabilities.

These amounts represent the discounted cash flow payments (ie principal only).

Page 129

Notes to the Financial Report
For the Year Ended 30 June 2017

Note 44  Fnancial Instruments (Cont.)

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $
Financial assets:

8,975,297   (89,753) (89,753) 89,753 89,753
308,770   - - - -

Financial liabilities:
553,614   5,536 5,536 (5,536) (5,536)

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $
Financial assets:

7,233,554   (72,336) (72,336) 72,336 72,336
318,840   - - - -

Financial liabilities:
276,267   2,763 2,763 (2,763) (2,763)

2017 $

$

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and experience of the financial
markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank
of Australia):

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 1.5%.

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade and other receivables

Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

Trade and other receivables

Interest-bearing loans and
borrowings

Interest rate risk
-1 % +1%